
Bus tickets are available at: AIRPORT, BUSES, HOTELS

Powered by Hansabuss AS
www.hansabuss.ee

Info: +372 627 9080, www.hansabuss.ee, 
      /tallinnairportbus

Enjoy your stay!

Peatused / Bus Stops (distance from)
0. Tallinn Airport / Lennujaam 
1. Ülemiste Hotel / Lindakivi 
Ülemiste Hotel 50m
Ülemiste Shopping Center 600m
2. Central Bus Station / Bussijaam 
Bus Station 200m
Business Line bus stop (Central Bus station) 200m
Hostel Tallinn 550m
3. Central Market / Keskturg 
Reval Park Hotel & Casino 450m
Swissotel Tallinn 450m
Radisson Blue Hotel 650m
City Hotel 700m
4. Radisson Blue Hotel Olümpia / 
Hotell Olümpia 
Radisson Blue Hotel Olümpia 50m
Business Line bus stop 50m
Tatari 53 Hotel 1300m
5. Freedom Square / Vabaduse väljak 
Scandic Palace Hotel 100m
St. Barbara Hotel 200m
Hotel Euphoria 220m
The Monk`s Bunk Hostel 200m
Savoy Boutique Hotel 300m
My City Hotel 350m
Old Town Maestro`s Hotel 350m
Hotel Barons 400m
Hostel Vana Tom 400m
Merchant` House Hotel 600m
6. Viru Square / Viru 
Tallinn City Tour starting point 100m
Sokos Hotel Viru  100m
CRU Hotel 500m
Vana Wiru Hotel 500m
Hotel Telegraaf 600m
Schlössle Hotel 700m
7. Mere pst / Mere pst 
Nordic Hotel Forum 100m
16€ Hostel 200m
Hotel Metropol 250m
Bern  Hotell 300m
Red Emperor Hostel 300m
Taanilinna Hotel 350m
Kalev Spa Hotel 450m
Braavo Hotel 500m
Old Town Backpackers 550m
OldHouse Hostel 600m
Tallinn Backpackers 650m
Olevi Residence 700m
Hansarent Car rental (Ahtri 6) 700m
8. Port of Tallinn / D-terminal 
D-terminal 30m
Hotell Portus 100m
Hotell Euroopa 700m

9. Port of Tallinn / A-terminal 
A-terminal 30m
Tallink Spa&Conference Hotel 200m
Tallink Express Hotel 250m
10. Linnahall / Linnahall 
Fat Margaret`s Hostel 100m
Domina Inn Ilmarine Hotel 250m
The Three Sisters 300m
Meriton Old Town 300m
Meriton Old Town Garden 650m
11. Central Railway Station / Balti jaam 
Go Hotel Shnelli 100m
Baltic Hotel Imperial 300m
St. Olav Hotel 400m
St. Petersbourg Hotel 600m
Economy Hotel 700m
12. Meriton Grand Conference and 
Spa Hotel / Hotell Tallinn 
Meriton Grand Conference & Spa Hotel 10m
von Stackelberg hotel 100m
City Hotel Tallinn 150m
L`Ermitage Hotel 200m
13. Freedom Square / Vabaduse väljak 
St. Barbara Hotel 110m
Scandic Palace Hotel 125m
Hostel Euphoria 130m
The Monk`s Bunk Hostel 200m
Savoy Boutique Hotel 400m
My City Hotel 400m
Old Town Maestro`s 450m
Barons Hotel 500m
Vana Tom Hostel 500m
Merchant` House Hotel 600m
Kreutzwald Hotel Tallinn 750m
14. Estonian Academy of Arts / 
Kusntiakadeemia 
Tallink City Hotel 100m
G9 Hotel 250m
Radisson Blue Hotel 300m
Sokos Hotell Viru 400m
Park Inn by Radisson Central Tallinn 550m
15. Central Market / Keskturg 
Reval Park Hotel & Casino 450m
Swissotel 450m
City Hotel 700m 
16. Central Bus Station / Bussijaam 
Business Line Bus Stop 200m
Hostel Tallinn 550m
17. Ülemiste Hotel / Lindakivi 
Ülemiste Hotel  50m
Ülemiste Shopping Station 600m
18. Tallinn Airport / Lennujaam 
 

Free

 AIRPORT  CITY CENTER  
PORT BUS 90K

Price/Hind 2 EUR
 LENNUJAAM  KESKLINN 

SADAM BUSS 90K



/ Mere puiestee

   Port

0 Tallinn Airport / Lennujaam 7:20 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40
1 Ülemiste Hotel / Lindakivi 7:22 7:42 8:02 8:22 8:42 9:02 9:22 9:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:22 18:42
2 Central Bus Station / Bussijaam 7:27 7:47 8:07 8:27 8:47 9:07 9:27 9:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47
3 Central Market / Keskturg 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50
4 Radisson Blue Hotel Olümpia / 
 Hotell Olümpia 7:34 7:54 8:14 8:34 8:54 9:14 9:34 9:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:54
5 Freedom Square / Vabaduse väljak 7:37 7:57 8:17 8:37 8:57 9:17 9:37 9:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 17:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:37 18:57
6 Viru Square / Viru 7:39 7:59 8:19 8:39 8:59 9:19 9:39 9:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39 18:59
7 Mere pst / Mere pst 7:41 8:01 8:21 8:41 9:01 9:21 9:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 14:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:21 18:41 18:01
8 Port of Tallinn / D-terminal 7:46 8:06 8:26 8:46 9:06 9:26 9:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 14:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06 18:26 18:46 18:06
9 Port of Tallinn / A-terminal 7:49 8:09 8:29 8:49 9:09 9:29 9:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 14:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:29 18:49 19:09
10 Linnahall / Linnahall 7:52 8:12 8:32 8:52 9:12 9:32 9:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 14:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:52 19:12
11 Central Railway Station / Balti jaam 7:55 8:15 8:35 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 14:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:35 18:55 19:15
12 Meriton Grand Conference & 
 Spa Hotel / Hotell Tallinn 7:58 8:18 8:38 8:58 9:18 9:38 9:58 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 14:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:38 18:58 19:18
13 Freedom Square / Vabaduse väljak 8:03 8:23 8:43 9:03 9:23 9:43 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43 12:03 12:23 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:43 13:03 14:23 14:43 15:03 14:23 15:43 16:03 16:23 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:43 18:03 18:23 18:43 19:03 19:23
14 Estonian Academy of Arts / 
 Kusntiakadeemia 8:05 8:25 8:45 9:05 9:25 9:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 13:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 14:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:05 19:25
15 Central Market / Keskturg 8:09 8:29 8:49 9:09 9:29 9:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 13:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 14:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:29 18:49 19:09 19:29
16 Central Bus Station / Bussijaam 8:11 8:31 8:51 9:11 9:31 9:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 13:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 14:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:11 18:31 18:51 19:11 19:31
17 Ülemiste Hotel / Lindakivi 8:14 8:34 8:54 9:14 9:34 9:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 13:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 14:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:54 19:14 19:34
18 Tallinn Airport / Lennujaam 8:15 8:35 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 13:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 14:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:35 18:55 19:15 19:35

Tim
es

 ar
e e

sti
m

at
ed

, b
us

 co
ul

d b
e d

ela
ye

d d
ue

 to
 tr

a�
c c

on
di

tio
ns

!
15 Central Market / Keskturg
16 Central Bus Station / Bussijaam
17  Ülemiste Hotel / Lindakivi
18  Tallinn Airport / Lennujaam

 Tallinn City Tour Algus  / Start
 (Viru Square)
 Hansarent Autorent / Car Rental
 (Ahtri 6)
 Business Line Tallinn-Riga bussi-
 peatused / Bus stops:
       • Bussijaam / Central Bus Station
       • Tallink City Hotel (Laikmaa 5)
       • D-Terminal (Passenger Port)
       • Radisson Blu Hotel Olümpia
        (Liivalaia 33)







 Bussiliin / Airport - City Center bus route
 Bus stops:
0  Tallinn Airport / Lennujaam
1  Ülemiste Hotel / Lindakivi
2  Central Bus Station / Bussijaam
3  Central Market / Keskturg
4  Radisson Blue Hotel Olümpia / Hotell Olümpia
5  Freedom Square / Vabaduse väljak
6  Viru Square / Viru
7  Mere pst / Mere pst
8  Port of Tallinn / D-terminal
9  Port of Tallinn / A-terminal
10  Linnahall / Linnahall
11  Central Railway Station / Balti jaam
12  Meriton Grand Conference & Spa Hotel / Hotell Tallinn
13  Freedom Square / Vabaduse väljak
14  Estonian Academy of Arts / Kusntiakadeemia


